

CONFIDENTIAL MATERIAL IN COMM FILE Robert D. Meehan Director - Regulatory NH 770 Elm Street, 1st Floor Manchester, NH 03101

June 17, 2015

Debra A. Howland Executive Director and Secretary New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, New Hampshire 03301

WPC JUN1715 PM 432

Re: Compliance with 47 C.F.R. §51.915(d)(viii)(3) - Northland Telephone Company of Maine, Inc.

Dear Ms. Howland:

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Northland Telephone Company of Maine, Inc. d/b/a FairPoint Communications ("FairPoint") is an original and two copies of the Certification required in accordance with 47 C.F.R. §51.915(d)(viii)(3), adopted by the Federal Communications Commission in its Report and Order WC Docket Nos. 10-90 et. al., FCC No. 11-161 (November 18, 2011).

FairPoint submitted its annual access filing to the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission on May 28, 2015. FairPoint respectfully requests the Commission approve that tariff for effect July 1, 2015.

Enclosed please find a redacted (public) version of the work documents and seven copies of the un-redacted (confidential) version of the work documents together with an original plus six copies of a motion seeking confidential treatment of certain information contained in the work documents supporting FairPoint Communications' Certification.

As indicated in the accompanying motion, the work papers submitted herewith include information that has been marked "CONFIDENTIAL" and is being submitted pursuant to RSA 91-A:5. FairPoint Communications represents that the materials marked "CONFIDENTIAL" pertain to the provision of competitive services; set forth trade secrets or other proprietary and confidential information falling within the scope of RSA 91-A:5; and are not general public knowledge or published elsewhere.

An electronic copy of this filing also is enclosed.

Please return the copy of this filing marked "Receipt" with your stamp of receipt.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 603-656-8116 or via email at robert.meehan@fairpoint.com.

Thank you.

Best regards,

Robert D. Meehan

Robert D. Meehan



1 Davis Farm Rd. 2rd Floor Portland, ME 04103 Phone: (207) 535-4150

Michael T. Skrivan

I am the Vice President of Regulatory for the FairPoint Communications Companies. I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge, the reporting carrier on the attachment certifies the accuracy of the actual data reported, and to the best of my knowledge, the information reported on this form is accurate.

The carrier has complied with Eligible Recovery Rule 51.915(d) and Access Recovery Charge Rule 51.915(e) and is eligible to receive the CAF ICC support requested pursuant to Rule 51.915(f). This reporting carrier is not seeking duplicative recovery in the state jurisdiction for any Eligible Recovery subject to the recovery mechanism per Rule 51.915(d)(viii).

Midwel 7

June 16, 2015

Michael T. Skrivan

Vice President Regulatory